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Georgia Milestones End of Grade Assessment window is April 19 – May 7, please 
check with your home school for specific date and time. Also, the informational 
parent letter in both English and Spanish regarding testing can be found here.   
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 Have you sign up?!  

 
For any student who would like to be a virtual 
student next year, virtual options will not be 
provided by individual schools, but will 
instead be available through the Virtual 
Program of Choice. The deadline to apply to 

the Virtual Program of Choice is April 26, 2021. For application 
information go to:   https://www.hallco.org/web/hcsd-virtual-
program/   

Dual Enrollment 
The Ivester Healthcare Program of Choice 
will Launch fall of 2021. For more 
information and details visit : 
https://tinyurl.com/IEC2021APP 
https://www.ivesterearlycollegehallco.org/ivester-
healthcare-scholars-poc.html  or register at 

https://forms.gle/iz3odBGpq9q4iRCk9 
 

Dual Enrollment at LANIER COLLEGE 
& CAREER ACADEMY is offered in 
conjunction with Lanier Technical College to 
offer technical certificates of credit that meet 
the workforce needs of Northeast Georgia. 

https://lcca.hallco.org/dual-enrollment/ 
 

 

It is hard to believe that we are rapidly approaching 
the end of the school year. We have been through so 
much. The end of the school year brings lots of joy 
and plans for the summer, but let’s not forget we 
need to finish all necessary work and testing before 
we leave. Our students are about to undergo very 
important tests like the Georgia Milestones and EOCs 
(End Of Course tests). Understanding standardized 
testing will help you enable your child to succeed in 
school and knowing how to help them will benefit 
them. There are things you could do before, during, 
and after testing. The following link will give you tips 
on how to help your child prepare for standardized 
tests. https://www.colorincolorado.org/article/parent-tips-
how-help-your-child-prepare-standardized-tests 
 
Parents' Guide to Standardized Testing 
https://www.colorincolorado.org/article/parents-
guide-standardized-testing 
 

 
Ask your home school for details 
and information, or click on the 
following link to register on line: 
https://www.hallco.org/web/student-
registration/  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Enjoy the   summer 
while keeping them 

Learning! 

Summer Learning 
Children are full of questions about the world around them, 

and summer is a perfect time to tap into your child's interests. 
Click on the following link for ideas and resources: 

https://www.readingrockets.org/article/summer-learning-side-side 
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Click on pics 

for links! 
 

 
May 21st 

 

 

 
Graduations 

May 14th 

 

 

 
Take a 

Break, but 
Bring a 
Book! 

 
 

 
Summer 
Learning! 

  
 

  
 
 

School Name  Parent Liaison and phone number  Email address  

Academies of Discovery at South Hall     Daniela Klein-Arndt                       770-532-4416 daniela.klein@hallco.org 
C.W. Davis Middle                                  Erika Godina – On Call                  770-534-3939 erika.godina@hallco.org 
Cherokee Bluff Middle     Erika Godina – On Call                  770-534-3939 erika.godina@hallco.org 
Cherokee Bluff High Erika Godina – On Call                  770-534-3939  erika.godina@hallco.org 
Chestatee Middle Yoli Krauth                                  770-297-6270  yoli.krauth@hallco.org 
Chestatee High Armida Arcaraz                            770-532-1162  armida.arcaraz@hallco.org 
Chestnut Mountain Elementary  Janet Lopez – On Call                   770-534-3939  janet.lopez@hallco.org 
Chicopee Woods Elementary Margarita Perez                            770-536-2057  margarita.perez@hallco.org 
East Hall High  Diego Rico                                   770-536-9921 diego.rico@hallco.org 
East Hall Middle  Irma Velez                                   770-531-9457  irma.velez@hallco.org 
Flowery Branch Elementary Santa Cepero – Thursdays             770-967-6621 santa.cepero@hallco.org 
Flowery Branch High  Erika Godina – On Call                  770-534-3939 erika.godina@hallco.org 
Friendship Elementary Liliana Acevedo   Wed & Friday      770-532-1223 liliana.acevedo@hallco.org 
Johnson High Patricia Zamora                            770-536-2394 patricia.zamora@hallco.org 
Lanier College & Career Academy  Raquel Neira                                770-534-6857  raquel.neira@hallco.org 
Lanier Elementary Angelica Alvarez - Tues. & Thus     770-532-8781  angelica.alvarez@hallco.org 
Lula Elementary  Irma Velez – On Call  -                  770-531-9457  irma.velez@hallcco.org 
Lyman Hall Jairy Galván                                770-534-7044 

Jean Paul Eslava                                 
jairy.galvan@hallco.org 
jean-paul.eslava@hallco.org  

Martin Elementary  Liliana Acevedo – M, T & Th.         770-965-1578  liliana.acevedo@hallco.org 
McEver Elementary Blanca Lopez                               770-534-7473  blanca.lopez@hallco.org 
Mount Vernon Elementary  Janet Lopez – On Call                   770-534-3939  janet.lopez@hallco.org 
Myers Elementary  Freida Rodriguez                           770-536-0814  freida.rodriguez@hallco.org 
North Hall High Janet Lopez – On Call                   770-534-3939 Janet.lopez@hallco.org 
North Hall Middle Janet Lopez – On Call                   770-534-3939 janet.lopez@hallco.org 
Oakwood Elementary Santa Cepero                               770-532-1656 Santa.cepero@hallco.org  
Riverbend Elementary  Minerva Albernas- Part-time           770-534-4141  minerva.albernaz@hallco.org 
Sardis Elementary  Angelica Alvarez  – Mon. & Wed. – 770-532-0104 angelica.alvarez@hallco.org 
Spout Springs Elementary Janet Lopez – On Call                    770-534-3939 janet.lopez@hallco.org 
Sugar Hill Elementary  Yuri Madrid                                  770-503-1749 Yury.madrid@hallco.org 
Tadmore Elementary Erika Rodriguez                            770-536-9929 erika.rodriguez@hallco.org 
The Foundry  Carolina Navarro (Secretary)          770-534-6857 carolina.navarro@hallco.org 
Wauka Mountain Elementary Janet Lopez  – On Call                   770-534-3939 Janet.lopez@hallco.org 
West Hall High Perla Riestra –                              770-967-9826 perla.riestra@hallco.org 
West Hall Middle Jorge Jimenez –                            770-967-4871 jorge.jimenez@hallco.org 
White Sulphur Elementary  Claudia Spinks –                           770-532-0945 claudia.spinks@hallco.org 
World Language Academy- Elementary Maritza Rivera                              770-967-5856 maritza.rivera@hallco.org 
World Language Academy- Middle  Yennifer Vest                                770-534-6857 yennifer.vest@hallco.org  

 

 

 

 
Website: 

 
 

 

 
Contact: Erika Godina  

 

    
 Email: 

www.hallco.org 770-534-3939 ext. 7104     erika.godina@hallco.org  
 

 
 
 

Summer School 2021 
Are you invited?  

Consider signing up, for it is a great 
opportunity for children to get help 

where they need most.  
 

Stay cool in the 
summer days visiting  
Hall County Libraries!  
https://www.hallcountylibrar
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